For Lenticular Cartridge Filters
 3M Housings
      IP 8” Series
The 08 IP sanitary housings are constructed from 316L stainless steel and have
pressure and temperature ratings that ensure they are compatible with most
process applications. Interior and exterior surfaces are polished and crevice-free.
The 08” IP housings are suitable for lenticular fi lters such as 3M™ ZetaPlus™ and
are ideally suited to small scale production or pilot plant development.

v.2   DOC10036
LITHSIP81.EU - 0810
Ordering Guide 08 IP Range
Table 2: Dimensions
Housing
Model
No. of
Modules
C (mm) B (mm) A - Inlet/outlet to floor (mm) OD (mm) Sump Weight Total Nett Weight Total Weight Packed Packaging Size Total Volume
Top to floor
Inlet to
outlet
T1 T1 (kg) (kg) (kg) (cm) 45x33x (litre)
8 IPC 1 1 805 406 345 38.1 5 21 24 84 18.5
8 IPC 2 2 975 406 345 38.1 7 25.5 30 101 20.5
8 IPC 3 3 1148 406 345 38.1 9 30 36 118 22.5
8 IPC 4 4 1315 406 345 38.1 11 34.5 42 135 24.5
Modular Diameter Product Type Closure Type Modular Quantity Inlet/Outlet PED Surface Finish
08 (8” / 219 mm) IP C (Clamped) 1
2
3
4
T1 (Triclover DN 1.5” ) 0 (Article 3.3) F3 (Mechanical Polished <0.8 μm Ra)
F4 (Mechanical Polished <0.4 μm Ra)
Table 3: PED Specification Data
08IP Vessels: Maximum Permissible Operating Pressures and Temperatures
For 0 - 40 Degrees C
Vessel Height 1 2 3 4
Volume (Litres) 10 20 29 38
Group 1 (Hazardous) Liquid 8 8 8 8
Group 1 (Hazardous) Gas / Vapour 08 IP NOT to be used for Gas / Vapour Applications
Group 2 (Other) Liquid 8 8 8 8
Group 2 (Other) Gas / Vapour 08 IP NOT to be used for gas / Vapour Applications
For 41 - 150 Degrees C
Vessel Height 1 2 3 4
Volume (Litres) 10 20 29 38
Group 1 (Hazardous) Liquid 4 4 4 4
Group 1 (Hazardous) Gas / Vapour 08 IP NOT to be used for Gas / Vapour Applications
Group 2 (Other) Liquid 4 4 4 4
Group 2 (Other) Gas / Vapour 08 IP NOT to be used for Gas / Vapour Applications
Note: If in any doubt please ask your local 3M purifi cation representative for confi rmation of your
process classifi cation.
3M and Zeta Plus are trademarks of 3M used under licence.
Important Notice
3M Purifi cation MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Since a variety of factors can affect